E-CD3,5-I-0115
E-CD3,5-I-0115
EQUIPMENT DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.EQUIPMENT DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.
Operator’s Instruction Manual
Model CD-3 & CD-5
EDCO Scabbler
Printed in USA
TVW   ©2009

Page 3
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • sales@edcoinc.com
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
To ensure product safety and reliability, always use genu-
ine EDCO replacement parts when making repairs to the
equipment.
When ordering parts, please specify the MODEL and SERI-
AL NUMBER of the machine as given on the NAMEPLATE.
In addition, give part number, description and quantity as
listed on the parts list.
Please note: Due to improvements and changes in the
equipment the illustrations shown may be different from
the actual machine.
Toll Free:  Voice 1-800-638-3326 • Fax 1-800-447-3326
Figure 1
Table of Contents
	 Specifications
	 Safety Guidelines
       Assemble the Wand, Hose Adapter
      Starting the VAC-120
      Maintenance Instructions
      Inspect the Dust Bin (Bag), Connect the Hose
      Cleaning/Changing Filters/Dust Bag
      Cleaning the Motor Housing (Power Head)
      Maintenance Schedule
      Limited Equipment Warranty
3
4-5
6
7
7
8
8-9
10
11
12
Model CD-3 Shown
Width
Height
Model
Width
Height
Length
Weight
CD - 3
21 1/2” / 54.6cm
38 1/2” / 97.8cm
39” / 99cm
165 lbs / 74.8 kg
CD - 5
29 1/2” 74.9/ cm
40 3/4” / 103.5cm
44” / 111.7cm
275 lbs / 124.7 kg
SCABBLER SPECIFICATIONS
Section Page Number
Length